RESOLUTION NO. 10076

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING USAGE FEES FOR THE COMMUNITY RECREATION CENTER

WHEREAS, the Park and Recreation Department's primary focus is to enhance the overall health and livability of our community; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission adopted Resolution 9234 titled "A Resolution to Establish Community Recreation Center Fees" on May 21, 2002, and Resolution 9421 titled "A Resolution to Establish After School Program Fees for the Community Recreation Center" on August 3, 2004; and

WHEREAS, having considered the cost of operation, administration and maintenance of the Community Recreation Center, it is deemed necessary and appropriate to adjust fees associated therewith, thereby reducing the subsidy from the general fund.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA, that:

- 1) Resolution Nos. 9234 and 9421 are hereby repealed; and
- 2) Fees associated with the Community Recreation Center are hereby established as follows:

Open Gym Admission	Youth 17 & Under	\$2 - \$5
	Adults 18 & Up	\$3 - \$6
	Fitness Day Pass	\$5 - \$8
	Noon Basketball Day Pass	\$3 - \$5
Gym	Hourly	\$30 - \$50
Meeting Room	Hourly	\$15 - \$30
Dance Studio	Hourly	\$15 - \$30
Mezzanine	Hourly	\$10 - \$20
Stage	Hourly	\$10 - \$20
After Regular Business Hours additional fee	Hourly	\$15 - \$20
applies		
After School Program	Monthly	\$95 - \$120
School's Out Fun Days	Daily	\$25 - \$35
Summer Camp	All Day	\$100 - \$175
Summer Camp	1⁄2 Day	\$40 - \$80
Home School Physical Education	Monthly	\$20 - \$30
Youth Basketball League	League Season	\$100 - \$120

Youth Basketball Tournament	Per Tournament	\$125 - \$200
Adult Basketball League	League Season	\$485 - \$575
Adult Volleyball League	League Season	\$100 - \$200
Noon Basketball Punch Card	10 Time	\$25 - \$45
Fitness Membership	Monthly	\$25 - \$250
Non Resident Fee	Additional fee	10% - 20%

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS that these fees shall become effective upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, this 1st day of July, 2014.

Michael J. Winters, Mayor

Attest:

Lucy Hallett, Deputy City Clerk

(SEAL OF CITY)

APPROVED FOR LEGAL CONTENT:

Sara R. Sexe, City Attorney